VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Main Street Lighting Project- Phase 2 PROJECT NO.: M-08-05B
LOCATION: Main Street CHANGE ORDER: 1
CONTRACTOR:  Gaffney's PMI DATE: 12/13/2010

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Balancing of Pay ltems and any extra work

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT- [1] _ $695,948.35
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+2)) [3] _ $695,948.35
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] _ ($15,472.06)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) 5] $680,476.29
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) (I21+4]) ($15,472.06)
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 0
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: ) 170 calendar days
BUDGET ESTIMATE:

" ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $915,390.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
W 12/23/)°

%% 72-22- /ﬁpproved By:

__~—Resident Engineer Daie
%“Q"QAD\:\DSJ l/é//_?__ App‘r;) : ,{,(}r‘(QQ J{?ﬂﬁﬂ\ 6}/ .Z‘{/ { ,

2.l ;_4'4'(!(
rector of FihAnce

Contractor " ‘Date {<310Kor25%) Village Manager Date
&
M /4 M / %0// Approved Byzmﬂ- //‘-‘8’ // /

Village Engineer Date (>810K or 25%) Village Pyésident Date
i L

Director of Public Works "7 Date

@@mx_} /)—- //}/ 4/

A‘s’si?iént Direetdr 4f Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




Fed
zjo ¥ o«
4N
0/€ "ON o/1-¢ (3SN 3gAT St
Buioueiey jeuis| 00 b4 Ll LiZ 00F 31004 oom -Hd3) AC09 ‘LINANOSD NI T8V OIHLo313 ;fi,
“via.L (3sn FdAL-dTIX)ANNONSD §20€091¢
$b paseaisep sjusweinsesy Pisid | OV €184~ (961) LYy 517 $ 11004 €49 FONO/L yONDL-Z ‘AD09 ‘1ONQa LINN
“VIG.L (38N IdAi-dIX)aNnous|  [000€0sTs
sAib pases.ou sjuewsmsesy PRHIOFZZLY e 602 09 $ 11004 74 8 8'ON O/l SON 21-Z ‘A009 ‘1ONQa LINN
: «Z/1 L LINANoD OITv13n-NON
Buouejeq jeury 00'v0L$ el 009 00'g $ {1004 199 79V 10D ‘a31nd aNV a3-09g ‘LINANOD 0508201
13318
Supuejeg reuy 00°658%- (5'z22) 9oz 008 ¢ 1004 182 J3ZINVATYSD “vId.g ‘@3HsSNg LINANOD 0006LOLY
P3N Bujeq jou go 00019 1331s
293 0} enp sAtb paseaiour spuswsNsERLY PIRI100'896°Z4 568l SEFLL 0091 $ 11004 856 Q3ZINVATVO “via.z/L z ‘a3HsNd LINANGD 00981018
13318 d3ziNIATye
P8sN 10u wai Aed( S L €S TG~ (461) 0 82k $]lo04 261 Yia.2/ e ‘HONIHL NI LINANOD 00400018
pasn jou wey Aey)S2 2 99¢- (z1) 0 5268 311004 Ll 1H0ddNns Noig 13918 OZ_n_OO.wm._m._. 00L008zZ2
B35 jou way Ae4100'09¢" 1L §- (s8) 0 009l ${1dos G8 | 3dAL-1aNYd NOIS A1¥00T13y 0L200%zZ2
Pasn jou wey Aeq{0G £094- (sg) 0 oLz $11408 Gg | 3dAL -1aNvd NOIS 3A0WTY 0Le00kzZ,
pasn jou wey Aeg 00°6/8'0L¢- (52) 0 00'stL ¢ laA os 174 HONI ZL ‘Il 3dAL ONIHO v LNINIAVY ¥rloozyy
PasN tou wey) Aeg|00°G 280 L$- {(52) 0 00'shL ¢ laa DS SL HINI ZL | ddAL ONIHO L vd INIWIAYY 0rL00Z¢i
$A3b pasealoep sjusweinseay pie ]SS 094 {(s'09) S'BEG oL'L $]id0s! o009 TYAOINTY Avm3als 009000+
shib pasearep sjuawamsesuy PRI E6 6 Z¢- (6222) V2L S20L  ${agADs 00¢e IVAQNTY LINIWIAVL AVMIAING 002000
HONI g
$Aib posesioep spuswemseay PIR0SEZL L g~ (s091) G'6ES 002 $|iq [9:] 002 Avaaals ALIHONOD ININTD ONYILHOd 00200%¥Zi
WIO3AdS HONI 9 LNINIAVY
sAib paseaiosp sjusuieinsean PIIIED'66Y LS  [(6722) 1'¢L §L€S $Jarbs 00) AVMIAINA 3LIHONOD ANINID ANVILHOd 0lL200cey
P3sn Jou wey) Aeq)08"8G¢- {95) 0 SOV ¢laros] og LYOD 3AILD31L0Nd 00€L00ZY
"PUnoy stem jey; Suonean| adid Jomas
ULOIS 1%9 oy NP pabueys asem 184} suoljepunoy
X PUe siinpues pasodosd 40 juawaoed pue
oM ( pa-wiog) Uoneacias Aitin o) enp shemyred
BBGINISIp 8101581 0} paunbes sem Auenb =p310v'842'818 | vos'L 6092 096 _$Jaros| goz WI03dS ‘'ONIgqos 00400252
R Apueny | song [ Aipueng \ wayf Aeg
uondioseq Junowy | aouasayq pasiay 3un wun | jusung wayj ON] bspop
L # JapiQ ebueyy
010z/eL/Z) ¢ 9seYyd ~300fo.d Bunybi Jeang uley




0L0Z/ELIZ)

z 9seyd -joeload Bunybiq jeeng urel

(9070} 2 jo g abed
(90°ZL¥'S1$) =LNNOWYV TV1OL
“v1a.2/L L (38N SdAL d1X) A009 ‘ANNOHD
Apuenb ueyd pasesisap sjuswanseew plai4|S9° L8E'2S-  |(L88) L08'6 e 1004 | #rT'ol ¥'ON O/1-€ "8"ON O/1L-Z HLIM *LONA LINN
aandno
pasn jou woy Aed|06°289'28-  |(0S) 0 GLES 1408 05 ‘NOYI LSVYD -SONINYVYM I19v.L03.130
pauueld ueyp painbal siam
sjustuase|das Aemaalp YINH 5538 0s 10afoud ddv
B} UM BUOp aiom SKEMOAIP YINH au) jo swog|86°201'G8-  [{o'gsL) ¥'Le 09'8C JADS 00c «£ INJWIAYd AVMIATEA SNONINNLIE LBBE00XX
“ylom Jo Anuenb
painsesuw ay} paseassul sejod AN ‘sajod WGy
e Bujpjoae suojeao] Jnpuod uj sebuewd pleid|G8°208°6$ 5'199°L g'9z2'0L | 06°G 1004 | 690'6 ONIMOE TYNO1LD3HIA 61£5ZE0X
"I QL Uey} Jadesp palsiunoous
JslempunolB eAIsseoxa pue ylom Aun Agjelo]dxs
Buunp punc sau| Jamas pue Ajn punaiBispun 138440
0} anp paanbs. 21am suojepunoy eip jesyo el |06 LEE' L 2$ S'LZl 9Ll 00'see L1004 99 “H31INWVIA .0 "NOILYANNOd 310d LHDI G1€009€8
- WwiliJadd o
wiay jo Bujoueieq rewd|00°G8.L ¥$- {g€) Lee 00°GiL 1004 79¢ “d3L3WVIA L0 ‘'NOILVANNOL 370d LHOIN Q0£009E8
‘4 0} Uey) sadeap palajunosus
JyempunolB aalssaoxs pue ylom Apnn Aojelojdxa
BuLnp puUNO) 8L Jamas pue AN punciBlapun 138440
o} anp paunba. asem suoyepuno; Jasyo sse1|00'856'02$-  |(8'66) c6l 00°01e 1004 6l 1L “HALINVIA .FZ 'NOILYANNOL J70d LHDIT G1L2009E8
U 01 uey) Jodasp palajunoius
Jalempunalb salssaoxs pue yiom AlEn Aojelojdxs
Buunp punoj ssui| semeas pue Anun punoibiapun VD34S
0} anp pauinba. elem suonepuncy prepue)s sse1{00°06G'vS-  |(vE) 15 00'GeL 1004 16 YI1IAVIA L2 ‘NOILYANNOL 370d LHDIN 0120098
- HIOM 00200618
sAib pesesiou sjuews:nsesw pjol|06° 65 A 8L glc g0'2 1004 16} TYOIYLOTT3 JO4d TIHOVE ANY HONIH L
- Ajquenp a214d Auenp ‘ wiay Aed
uopduosag unowy | eouaieyiq | pasiaay 3un wun | weang way| ‘ON| pepos
L # 1opao sbueys




DIAMETER, OFFSET

,Main Street Lighting Project- Phase 2 C.O.# 1 121372010
No. Item Current Unit Unit Revised |Difference| Amount
Quantity Price Quantity
TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH
20101300 DIAMETER) 7 EACH | % 295.00 7 0 $0.00
TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH
-2101350 DIAMETER) 19 EACH | $ 345.00 19 0 $0.00
20101700 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 6 UNIT | § 125.00 6 0 $0.00
21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" 705 SQYD]$ 5.35 705 Y] $0.00
2130010 EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL 650 FOOT | $ 10.90 650 0 $0.00
25200700 SODDING, SPECIAL 705 SQYD| S 9.60 2,609 1,904 | $18,278.40
42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 56 SQYD|$ 1.05 0 {56} -$58.80
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
42300710 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH' 100 SQYD| $ 53.75 72.1 (27.9)] -$1,499.63
SPECIAL
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
42400200 SIDEWALK & INCH 700 SQFT ] $ 7.00 539.5 {160.5)] -$1,123.50
44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 300 SQYD | $ 10.75 72.1 (227.9) -$2,449.93
44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 600 SQFT ]S 1.10 539.5 {60.5) -$66.55
44200140 :?\fg: MENT PATCHING TYPE [, 12 75 SQYD|§ 145.00 0 (75)| -$10,875.00
44200144 :T\fg/: MENT PATCHING TYPE Il, 12 75 SQYD|$ 145.00 0 (75)| -$10,875.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND
70101700 PROTECTION 1 LS $ 2,500.00 1 0 $0.00
72400310 REMOVE SIGN PANEL- TYPE i 85 SQFT | § 710 0 (85) -$603.50
72400710 RELOCATE SIGN PANEL-TYPE | 85 SQFT | $ 16.00 0 (85) -%1,360.00
TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN
72800100 SUPPORT 17 FOOT [ % 39.25 0 (17N -$667.25
80400100 ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION 2 EACH | $ 1,390.00 2 0 $0.00
ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE
80400200 CONNECTION 1 L.SUM| $ 15,000.00 1 0] $0.00
CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 2 1/2" DIA.
81000700 GALVINIZED STEEL 197 FOOT 1§ 12.85 0 (197)] -$2,531.45
CONDUIT PUSHED, 2 1/2" DIA.,
81018600 GALVANIZED STEEL 958 FOOT | % 16.00 1,143.5 185.5 $2,9638.00
CONDUIT PUSHED, 5" DIA.,
81019000 GALVANIZED  STEEL 287 FOOT | § 38.00 264.5 {22.5) -$855.00
CONDUIT, BORED AND PULLED,
81028050 COILABLE NON-METALLIC CONDUIT, 587 FOOT | % 8.00 600 13 $104.00
11/2"
81400100 HANDHOLE 8 EACH | $ 1,255.00 8 0 $0.00
UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.8 1/C
81603000 NO.8 GROUND(XLP-TYPE USE), 1" 175 FOOT | § 3.60 209 34 $122.40
DIA., POLYETHYLENE
UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.4 1/C
81603025 NO.4 GROUND(XLP-TYPE USE), 1" 673 FCOT | $ 4.15 477 {1986) -$813.40
DIA., POLYETHYLENE
ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V
81701345 260 FOOT | $ 4.00 271 11 $44.00
{EPR-TYPE USE) 3-1/C NO. 3/0
i TRENCH AND BACKFILL FOR :
81900200 ELECTRICAL WORK 197 FOOT | $ 2.05 275 78 $159.90
82500505 LIGHTING CONTROLLER, SPECIAL 2 EACH | $ 7,465.00 2 0 $0.00
LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24"
83600210 DIAMETER, SPECIAL 91 FOOT | $ 135.00 57 (34)| -$4,590.00
83600215 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24 119 FOOT | $ 210.00 19.2 {99.8)} -$20,958.00

Page10of2

(6/06)




)  Main Street Lighting Project- Phase 2 C.O.# 1 12/13/2010
No. item Current Unit Unit Revised |Difference| Amount
Quantity Price Quantity
LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 30"
83600300 DIAMETER, SPEGIAL 264 FOOT | & 145.00 231 (33} -$4,785.00
LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 30"
83600315 DIAMETER, OFFSET 56 FOOT | & 225.00 177.5 121.5| $27,337.50
REMOVAL OF EXISTING LIGHTING
84200500 UNIT, SALVAGE 19 EACH | $§ 230.00 19 0 $0.00
REMOVAL OF LIGHTING
84500110 CONTROLLER 2 EACH | §  305.00 2 0 $0.00
REMOVAL OF ELECTRIC SERVICE
84500120 INSTALLATION 2 EACH | $ 200.00 2 0 $0.00
89502300 zgﬁgt’lﬁ_ELECTmC CABLE FROM 15,300 | FOOT | § 0.25 15,300 0 $0.00
X0325379 DIRECTIONAL BORING 9,065 FOOT | $ 590| 10,726.5| 1,861.5 $9,802.85
XX003991 2!TUM|NOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 200 sSQYD | $ 28.60 21.4 (178.6)| -$5,107.96
DETECTABLE WARNINGS- CAST
IRON, CURVED 50 SQFT | $ 53.75 0 (50)| -$2,687.50
MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING
SYSTEMS 1 L.SUM| & 525.00 1 0 $0.00
UNIT DUCT, WITH 2-1/C NO.8, 3-1/C
NO.4 GRCUND, 600V (XLP TYPE 10,244 | FOOT | $ 545 9,807 (437) -%$2,381.65
USE), 1 1/2" DIA., POLYETHLENE
DECORATIVE LED LIGHT
STANDARDS 42.00 EACH | $7,885.00 42 0 $0.00
Change Order #1 ($15,472.06)

Page 20of 2

(6/06)




